Data Resources for the 2021 LBB Performance Measures
Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2020 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2021)

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public

community college during the past six years

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas

public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI Obligation within 2 Years

(Math, Reading and Writing)




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Baccalaureate Graduates -- FY20

% Bacc Grads completing at least 30 SCH

Institution (reported fall 2020) CTC Transfers -- FY15 thru FY20 at CTCs

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY 1,162 248 21.3%
LAMAR UNIVERSITY 1,646 369 22.4%
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 1,214 342 28.2%
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY 1,247 231 18.5%
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 4,196 1,679 40.0%
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV 2,259 676 29.9%
SUL ROSS RIO GRANDE COLLEGE 149 99 66.4%
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY 185 51 27.6%
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY 2,613 1,163 44.5%
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV 1,269 390 30.7%
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON 370 85 23.0%
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CENTRAL TEXAS 584 397 68.0%
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI 1,981 595 30.0%
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE 1,144 297 26.0%
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO 1,405 912 64.9%
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 11,950 4,055 33.9%
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE 1,796 775 43.2%
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA 413 220 53.3%
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 997 190 19.1%
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 7,515 2,430 32.3%
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 6,339 1,702 26.8%
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY 2,240 962 42.9%
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE 1,598 956 59.8%
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN 2,712 1,234 45.5%
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA 712 393 55.2%
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 8,230 3,128 38.0%
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 10,336 1,612 15.6%
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS 4,682 1,740 37.2%
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 3,770 1,136 30.1%
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO 5,882 1,915 32.6%
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER 1,953 1,032 52.8%
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN 873 321 36.8%
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY 4,360 1,306 30.0%
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS 671 375 55.9%
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 8,105 3,021 37.3%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 7,796 2,736 35.1%
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 1,730 570 32.9%
STATEWIDE 116,084 39,343 33.9%

Source: CBM001 and CBM009




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Institution

Undergraduates Fall 2020

CTC Transfers Fall 2020

UG from CTC Fall 2020

Angelo State University

Lamar University

Midwestern State University
Prairie View A&M University

Sam Houston State University
Stephen F. Austin State University
Sul Ross State University

Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College

Tarleton State University

Texas A&M International University
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University at Galveston
Texas A&M University-Central Texas
Texas A&M University-Commerce
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi
Texas A&M University-Kingsville
Texas A&M University-San Antonio
Texas A&M University-Texarkana
Texas Southern University

Texas State University

Texas Tech University

Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas Permian Basin
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
The University of Texas at Arlington
The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at El Paso
The University of Texas at San Antonio
The University of Texas at Tyler
University of Houston

University of Houston-Clear Lake
University of Houston-Downtown
University of Houston-Victoria
University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas
West Texas A&M University

Statewide

5

9,038
8,473
4,751
8,372
18,790
10,899
1,118
785
11,758
7,065
53,144
1,489
1,853
7,962
8,262
5,674
6,041
1,753
5,298
33,193
32,758
10,089
4,496
26,762
29,039
40,048
20,986
21,117
29,222
7,232
38,213
6,582
13,358
3,482
32,694
3,358
7,338
32,492

1,072
1,623
1,286
1,100
6,449
2,609
203
563
4,128
1,849
13,497
296
1,322
2,775
2,162
1,384
3,296
717
944
9,145
6,766
3,324
1,432
7,708
11,618
4,988
6,523
5,558
8,842
3,286
12,887
4,199
6,060
1,652
10,661
1,824
2,385

156,133

11.9%
19.2%
27.1%
13.1%
34.3%
23.9%
18.2%
71.7%
35.1%
26.2%
25.4%
19.9%
71.3%
34.9%
26.2%
24.4%
54.6%
40.9%
17.8%
27.6%
20.7%
32.9%
31.9%
28.8%
40.0%
12.5%
31.1%
26.3%
30.3%
45.4%
33.7%
63.8%
45.4%
47.4%
32.6%
54.3%
32.5%
29.3%

Source: CBM001




Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

Data Resources for LBB Measures

Texas Public Universities

Outcome 18: Math

Outcome 19: Writing

Outcome 20: Reading

Institution Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2016

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY 80.3 78.2 95.2 90.6 90.8 92.8
LAMAR UNIVERSITY 63.7 59.3 85.5 84.3 90.4 82.0
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 68.6 75.7 66.7 87.3 83.7 88.5
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY 57.5 66.6 94.4 91.5 86.0 90.0
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 89.7 90.4 88.9 95.0 98.4 96.1
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV 71.0 67.4 83.3 88.2 91.7 89.3
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY 56.9 56.3 71.8 77.2 88.1 85.3
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY 71.3 66.8 80.0 85.3 89.0 88.2
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV 79.4 74.0 71.4 80.8 91.7 87.6
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON 64.3 68.8 N/A N/A 100.0 66.7
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI 53.4 55.6 63.6 67.0 73.3 70.8
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE 69.9 72.3 76.6 81.9 87.3 82.1
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO 54.1 57.8 50.0 N/A 50.0 66.7
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 88.7 87.6 71.4 89.1 87.9 91.5
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE 76.9 82.0 88.0 91.4 75.6 73.9
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA 62.3 60.6 85.7 73.9 84.0 69.6
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 40.5 55.2 61.7 67.8 45.4 57.1
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 70.3 72.1 61.3 89.7 85.3 83.4
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 95.8 94.2 97.9 97.0 97.9 97.8
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY 62.9 66.3 78.7 88.5 90.5 90.3
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE 70.8 72.7 50.0 N/A 66.7 57.1
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN 78.4 78.1 81.5 90.2 83.3 84.0
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA 63.9 70.6 87.5 75.0 88.0 85.4
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 51.9 35.1 33.3 40.0 50.0 29.4
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 50.0 63.6 100.0 66.7 33.3 71.4
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS 30.0 58.3 100.0 60.0 50.0 69.2
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 76.4 71.4 72.1 80.4 79.3 79.3
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO 74.4 66.5 76.5 68.1 75.6 73.8
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER 78.9 71.8 14.3 92.4 50.0 70.6
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN 47.2 27.6 71.6 58.6 55.6 59.7
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY 73.1 78.4 76.0 91.6 87.4 93.6
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS 75.9 79.0 60.0 85.5 78.6 84.5
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 88.8 91.4 88.9 91.7 97.6 96.2
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 70.8 75.3 88.4 84.8 83.9 87.0
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 88.1 74.1 89.2 69.9 88.9 70.0
STATEWIDE 69.2 70.6 77.8 82.9 77.6 81.3

Source: CBM001 and CBM002
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