Data Resources for the 2021 LBB Performance Measures Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2020 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2021)

<u>1.</u> The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Reading and Writing)

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

	Baccalaureate Graduates FY20		% Bacc Grads completing at least 30 SCH at CTCs	
Institution	(reported fall 2020)	CTC Transfers FY15 thru FY20		
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY	1,162	248	21.3%	
LAMAR UNIVERSITY	1,646	369	22.4%	
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY	1,214	342	28.2%	
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY	1,247	231	18.5%	
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	4,196	1,679	40.0%	
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	2,259	676	29.9%	
SUL ROSS RIO GRANDE COLLEGE	149	99	66.4%	
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY	185	51	27.6%	
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	2,613	1,163	44.5%	
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV	1,269	390	30.7%	
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON	370	85	23.0%	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CENTRAL TEXAS	584	397	68.0%	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI	1,981	595	30.0%	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE	1,144	297	26.0%	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO	1,405	912	64.9%	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	11,950	4,055	33.9%	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	1,796	775	43.2%	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA	413	220	53.3%	
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	997	190	19.1%	
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	7,515	2,430	32.3%	
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	6,339	1,702	26.8%	
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	2,240	962	42.9%	
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE	1,598	956	59.8%	
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN	2,712	1,234	45.5%	
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA	712	 393	55.2%	
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	8,230	3,128	38.0%	
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	10,336	1,612	15.6%	
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	4,682	1,740	37.2%	
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO	3,770	1,136	30.1%	
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO	5,882	1,915	32.6%	
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	1,953	1,032	52.8%	
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN	873	321	36.8%	
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY	4,360	1,306	30.0%	
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	671	375	55.9%	
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	8,105	3,021	37.3%	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	7,796	2,736	35.1%	
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	1,730	570	32.9%	
STATEWIDE	116,084	39,343	33.9%	

Source: CBM001 and CBM009

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester when Institution	Undergraduates Fall 2020	CTC Transfers Fall 2020	UG from CTC Fall 2020	
Angelo State University	9,038	1,072		
Lamar University	8,473	1,623	19.2%	
Midwestern State University	4,751	1,286		
Prairie View A&M University	8,372	1,100	13.1%	
Sam Houston State University	18,790	6,449	34.3%	
Stephen F. Austin State University	10,899	2,609	23.9%	
Sul Ross State University	1,118	203	18.2%	
Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College	785	563	71.7%	
Tarleton State University	11,758	4,128	35.1%	
Texas A&M International University	7,065	1,849	26.2%	
Texas A&M University	53,144	13,497	25.4%	
Texas A&M University at Galveston	1,489	296	19.9%	
Texas A&M University-Central Texas	1,853	1,322	71.3%	
Texas A&M University-Commerce	7,962	2,775	34.9%	
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi	8,262	2,162	26.2%	
Texas A&M University-Kingsville	5,674	1,384	24.4%	
Texas A&M University-San Antonio	6,041	3,296	54.6%	
Texas A&M University-Texarkana	1,753	717	40.9%	
Texas Southern University	5,298	944	17.8%	
Texas State University	33,193	9,145	27.6%	
Texas Tech University	32,758	6,766	20.7%	
Texas Woman's University	10,089	3,324	32.9%	
The University of Texas Permian Basin	4,496	1,432	31.9%	
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley	26,762	7,708	28.8%	
The University of Texas at Arlington	29,039	11,618	40.0%	
The University of Texas at Austin	40,048	4,988	12.5%	
The University of Texas at Dallas	20,986	6,523	31.1%	
The University of Texas at El Paso	21,117	5,558		
The University of Texas at San Antonio	29,222	8,842	30.3%	
The University of Texas at Tyler	7,232	3,286		
University of Houston	38,213	12,887	33.7%	
University of Houston-Clear Lake	6,582	4,199	63.8%	
University of Houston-Downtown	13,358	6,060	45.4%	
University of Houston-Victoria	3,482	1,652	47.4%	
University of North Texas	32,694	10,661	32.6%	
University of North Texas at Dallas	3,358	1,824	54.3%	
West Texas A&M University	7,338	2,385	32.5%	
Statewide	532,492	156,133	29.3%	

Source: CBM001

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

	Outcome	Outcome 18: Math		Outcome 19: Writing		Outcome 20: Reading	
Institution	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2016	
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY	80.3	78.2	95.2	90.6	90.8	92.8	
LAMAR UNIVERSITY	63.7	59.3	85.5	84.3	90.4	82.0	
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY	68.6	75.7	66.7	87.3	83.7	88.5	
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY	57.5	66.6	94.4	91.5	86.0	90.0	
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	89.7	90.4	88.9	95.0	98.4	96.1	
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	71.0	67.4	83.3	88.2	91.7	89.3	
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY	56.9	56.3	71.8	77.2	88.1	85.3	
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	71.3	66.8	80.0	85.3	89.0	88.2	
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV	79.4	74.0	71.4	80.8	91.7	87.6	
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON	64.3	68.8	N/A	N/A	100.0	66.7	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI	53.4	55.6	63.6	67.0	73.3	70.8	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE	69.9	72.3	76.6	81.9	87.3	82.1	
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO	54.1	57.8	50.0	N/A	50.0	66.7	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	88.7	87.6	71.4	89.1	87.9	91.5	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	76.9	82.0	88.0	91.4	75.6	73.9	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA	62.3	60.6	85.7	73.9	84.0	69.6	
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	40.5	55.2	61.7	67.8	45.4	57.1	
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	70.3	72.1	61.3	89.7	85.3	83.4	
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	95.8	94.2	97.9	97.0	97.9	97.8	
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	62.9	66.3	78.7	88.5	90.5	90.3	
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE	70.8	72.7	50.0	N/A	66.7	57.1	
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN	78.4	78.1	81.5	90.2	83.3	84.0	
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA	63.9	70.6	87.5	75.0	88.0	85.4	
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	51.9	35.1	33.3	40.0	50.0	29.4	
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	50.0	63.6	100.0	66.7	33.3	71.4	
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	30.0	58.3	100.0	60.0	50.0	69.2	
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO	76.4	71.4	72.1	80.4	79.3	79.3	
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO	74.4	66.5	76.5	68.1	75.6	73.8	
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	78.9	71.8	14.3	92.4	50.0	70.6	
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN	47.2	27.6	71.6	58.6	55.6	59.7	
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY	73.1	78.4	76.0	91.6	87.4	93.6	
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	75.9	79.0	60.0	85.5	78.6	84.5	
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	88.8	91.4	88.9	91.7	97.6	96.2	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	70.8	75.3	88.4	84.8	83.9	87.0	
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	88.1	74.1	89.2	69.9	88.9	70.0	
STATEWIDE	69.2	70.6	77.8	82.9	77.6	81.3	

Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

Source: CBM001 and CBM002